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30 School Names [#]
K-8
1 - George Washington Academy (250 Broadway)
2 - Winfield Scott (125 Madison Ave)
3 - Nicholas S. LaCorte–Peterstown (700 Second Ave)
4 - Joseph Battin (300 S. Broad St)
5 - Mabel G. Holmes (650 Bayway Ave)
5A - Mabel G. Holmes Annex (720 Clarkson Ave)
6 - Toussaint Louverture–Marquis de Lafayette (1071 Julia St)
7 - Terence C. Reilly (436 First Ave)
8 - iPrep Academy (221-227 Court St)
9 - Jerome Dunn Academy (125 Third St)
9A - Jerome Dunn Academy Annex (259 Fulton Ave)
12 - Elmora (638 Magie Ave)
13 - Benjamin Franklin (248 Ripley Pl)
14 - Abraham Lincoln (50 Grove St)
14A - Abraham Lincoln Annex (420 Linden Ave)
15 - Christopher Columbus (511 Third Ave)
16 - Madison-Monroe (1091 North Ave)
16A - Madison-Monroe Annex (1086 North Ave)
18 - Robert Morris (860 Cross Ave)
19 - Woodrow Wilson (529 Edgar Rd)
20 - John Marshall (521 Magnolia Ave)
21 - Victor Mravlag (132 Shelley Ave)
22 - William F. Halloran (612 Pulaski St)
23 - Nicholas Murray Butler (631-657 Westminster Ave)
23A - Nicholas Murray Butler Annex (500 N. Broad St)
25 - School No. 25 (525 First Ave)
26 - Dr. Orlando Edreira Academy (1014 Elmora Ave)
27 - Dr. Antonia Pantoja (505-517 Morris Ave)
28 - Juan Pablo Duarte–José Julián Martí (25 First St)
29 - Dr. Albert Einstein Academy (919 N. Broad St)
30 - Chessie Dentley Roberts Academy (730 Pennsylvania Ave)

ECC
50 - Frances C. Smith Early Childhood Center (1000 S. Elmora Ave) 
51 - Donald Stewart Early Childhood Center (544 Pennsylvania Ave) 
52 - Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Early Childhood Center (130 Trumbull)

High Schools & Academies
80 - Hamilton Preparatory Academy (310 Cherry St)
80A - Hamilton Annex (1003 N. Broad St)
82 - Dwyer Technology Academy (123 Pearl St)
82A - Dwyer Annex (501 Union Ave)
83 - Halsey Health & Public Safety Academy (641 South St)
83A - Halsey Annex (699 South St)
84 - Jefferson Arts Academy (27 Martin Luther King Jr. Plaza)
84A - Jefferson Annex @ Cicarell (EHS) (40 Morrell St)
87 - Edison Career & Technical Academy (625 Summer St)
87A - Edison Annex (425 Grier Ave)
89 - Cicarell Academy (EHS) (40 Morrell St)
90 - Bollwage Finance Academy (447 Richmond St)

School Names [ABC]
K-8
Battin (300 S. Broad St) - 4
Butler (631-657 Westminster Ave) - 23
Butler Annex (500 N. Broad St) - 23A
Columbus (511 Third Ave) - 15
Jerome Dunn Academy (125 Third St) - 9
Jerome Dunn Academy Annex (259 Fulton Ave) - 9A
Edreira Academy (1014 Elmora Ave) - 26
Einstein Academy (919 N. Broad St) - 29
Elmora (638 Magie Ave) - 12
Franklin (248 Ripley Pl) - 13
Halloran (612 Pulaski St) - 22
Holmes (650 Bayway Ave) - 5
Holmes Annex (720 Clarkson Ave) - 5A
iPrep Academy (221-227 Court St) - 8
Lafayette/Toussaint Louverture (1071 Julia St) - 6
Lincoln (50 Grove St) - 14
Lincoln Annex (420 Linden Ave) - 14A
Madison-Monroe (1091 North Ave) - 16
Madison-Monroe Annex (1086 North Ave) - 16A
Marshall (521 Magnolia Ave) - 20
Martí/Duarte (25 First St) - 28
Morris (860 Cross Ave) - 18
Mravlag (132 Shelley Ave) - 21
Pantoja (505-517 Morris Ave) - 27
Peterstown/Nicholas S. LaCorte (700 Second Ave) - 3
Reagan Academy (730 Pennsylvania Ave) - 30
Reilly (436 First Ave) - 7
School No. 25 (525 First Ave) - 25
Scott (125 Madison Ave) - 2
Washington Academy (250 Broadway) - 1
Wilson (529 Edgar Rd) - 19

ECC
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Early Childhood Center (130 Trumbull) - 52
Frances C. Smith Early Childhood Center (1000 S. Elmora Ave) - 50
Donald Stewart Early Childhood Center (544 Pennsylvania Ave) - 51

High Schools & Academies
Bollwage Finance Academy (447 Richmond St) - 90
Cicarell Academy (EHS) (40 Morrell St) - 89
Dwyer Technology Academy (123 Pearl St) - 82
Dwyer Annex (501 Union Ave) - 82A
Edison Career & Technical Academy (625 Summer St) - 87
Edison Annex (425 Grier Ave) - 87A
Halsey Health & Public Safety Academy (641 South St) - 83
Halsey Annex (699 South St) - 83A
Hamilton Preparatory Academy (310 Cherry St) - 80
Hamilton Annex (1003 N. Broad St) - 80A
Jefferson Arts Academy (27 Martin Luther King Jr. Plaza) - 84
Jefferson Annex (40 Morrell St) - 84A

84A


